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NOTICE 

  

 
ISSUED: April 11, 2018 

 
 On March 7, 2018, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued a Scheduling Order, 

Notice of Hearing, and Notice of Scheduling Conference (Scheduling Order) in this docket. The 

Scheduling Order requested parties provide input by April 10, 2018 on the necessity of a hearing 

in this docket. The PSC has considered the input filed on April 9 and 10, 2018, respectively, by 

US Magnesium, LLC and the Utah Industrial Energy Consumers. Additionally, PacifiCorp filed 

on April 11, 2018, a request to stay the deadline for input on whether a hearing is necessary, and 

the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed an opposition to that request on April 11, 2018. 

 In light of the request of PacifiCorp along with the DPU’s opposition to that request, the 

PSC gives notice that it will consider any further input with respect to the need for a hearing in 

this docket filed with the PSC by noon on Friday, April 13, 2018. The PSC intends to issue an 

order on the afternoon of Friday, April 13, 2018, indicating whether or not the hearing will be 

held as currently scheduled for Wednesday, April 18, 2018. 

 The PSC has not been asked to modify the reply comment deadline of Monday, April 16, 

2018, and that deadline remains in force. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 11, 2018.  

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#301262 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on April 11, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
R. Jeff Richards (robert.richards@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip R. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
Counsel for UAE 
 
William A. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Chad C. Baker (cbaker@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
Counsel for UIEC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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